	October 2025


	Sunday	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Greeters
5 Melvin and Pat Seil
12 Marjorie Alliger and Mary Egger
19 Lynn Subbert and Reggie Kopecky
26 Rachel Seil and Diane Grant
	Anniversaries
	1
	2
	3
	4

	
	13 Eric & Jennifer Fredrickson
20 Shawn & Jamie Urban

	5:00pm Confirmation
*Dustin Weston
*Theo Thomas
Devotion: Matthew 6:16-34
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class
1:30 Ladies Aid/LWML
2:30-3:30 Homeschool Music Classes
*Denise Thomas
Devotion: Matthew 7:1-12
	1:30 Imm. Bible Class 
*Amy Vote
Devotion: Matthew 7:13-29
	
Devotion: Matthew 8:1-17

	   St. Michael and All Angels     5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	9:30 Bible Study/Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service w/ com.
6-7pm Men’s Group
Devotion: Matthew 8:18-34
	Pastor’s Day Off
Devotion: Matthew 9:1-17
	*Autumn Consier
*Indigo Jones
Devotion: Matthew 9:18-38
	5:00pm Confirmation
Devotion: Matthew 10:1-23
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class
1:30 Immanuel LWML
*Jody Warehime
 Devotion: Matthew 10:24-42
	1:30 Immanuel Bible Class 
*Barb Langner
Devotion: Matthew 11:1-19
	9-11 Swaddling Clothes – Immanuel 
Devotion: Matt. 11:20-30

	                LWML Sunday             12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	9:30 Bible Study & Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service
6-7:30 LYF and Tone Chimes Devotion: Matthew 12:1-21
	Pastor’s Day Off
*Jeannine Kopecky
Devotion: Matt. 12:22-37
	8:00 a.m. Winkel 
6:00 Mercy and Mission
Devotion: Matt. 12:38-50
	1:30 Sew to Sow 5:00pm Confirmation
Devotion: Matthew 13:1-23
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class
11:00 WOG
2:30-3:30 Homeschool Music Classes
Devotion: Matthew 13:24-43
	1:30 Imm. Bible Class 
6:30-8pm Family Night
Devotion: Matthew 13:44-58
	9-11 Swaddling Clothes – Holy Trinity 
Devotion: Matthew 14:1-21

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	9:30 Bible Study/Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service w/ comm.
*Curtis Anderson 
Devotion: Matthew 14:22-36
	Pastor’s Day Off
Devotion: Matthew 15:1-20
	Devotion: Matthew 15:21-39
	5:00pm Confirmation
*Lyle Coon
*Johannes Consier
[bookmark: _GoBack]Devotion: Matthew 16:1-12
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class 
2:30-3:30 Homeschool Music Classes
Devotion: Matthew 16:13-28
	1:30 Immanuel Bible Class 
Devotion: Matthew 17:1-13
	Devotion: Matthew 17:14-27

	 Reformation Sunday       26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	  All Hallows’ Eve    31
	

	9:30 Bible Study & Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service
6-7:30 LYF and Tone Chimes 
*Macy Fredrickson
Devotion: Matthew 18:1-20
	Pastor’s Day Off
Devotion: Matthew 18:21-35
	Devotion: Matthew 19:1-15
	5:00pm Confirmation
Devotion: Matthew 19:16-30
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class 
2:30-3:30 Homeschool Music Classes
*Larry Hicks
Devotion: Matthew 20:1-16
	1:30 Immanuel Bible Class 
Devotion: Matthew 20:17-34
	

	Head  Elder
	Altar Flowers
	Ushers
	Acolytes

	Connor Juergensen
	Denise Weston and Norma Morgan
	Larry Alliger and Reggie Kopecky
	Macy Fredrickson and Maria Zimmerman



